This holiday season, all of our Supporters are entered to win an $800 Shopping Spree Giveaway!

FORT ST. JOHN, B.C. – A boil water notice has been issued for Feye Spring water system.

According to the PRRD:

“Feye Spring is located in the Goodlow Clayhurst area in the North Peace. Folks from Clayhurst, Golata Creek, Goodlow and Cecil Lake would access the facility. Unfortunately, we don’t have an accurate count on how many use the system.”

Northern Health issued the advisory Monday evening as the system is at risk of containing pathogens.

The PRRD says to boil water before using it for drinking, making ice, cooking, washing food or brushing teeth. Use hand sanitizer after washing hands.

 

Report an error

Read our guiding principles

Thanks for reading!

This holiday season, we want to give back to the people who have supported us this year!

We have partnered with local businesses to create an $800 Shopping Spree Giveaway! One of our Supporters will win the giveaway on December 2 and anyone who becomes one by December 1 will be entered to win as well.

More stories you might like